CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS

#		ď	œ	٣	œ	œ	œ	œ	
SALES TAX SAVINGS *		\$8,899.16	\$10,655.57						\$19,554.73
EXPLANATION (see attached)	ITED FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 10/20/2009 SCHOOL BOARD MEETING	\$28,017,751.52 DMP: Florida Spray Systems (fireproofing)	DMP: Bradco Supply (roofing materials)	Install antenna brackets, conduit & cabling; Install fire alarm horn/strobe devices; Connect CTE classroom turniture; Add tack board & marker boards; Relocate data/power box; Add power poles.	Delete window blinds; Modify storm drainage & electrical service; Add emergency lights and required circuits; Revise and add raised floor data & power boxes; Install rolling storm shutters; Revise and add raised floor data & power boxes.	\$4,634,402.00 Revise Science Center plans; Substitute mirror glazing & change electrical fixtures; Add window treatments; Repair toilet partitions and hand dryers; Delete science lab & add computer labs.	Add electrical modifications for sound system & floor boxes; Cyesis: stud wall build out; Field House: fire sprinkler revisions; Field House: misc. changes; Cyesis: south wall fire rating change; Cyesis: remove non-fire rated rigid board insulation; Cyesis: interior partition fire rating changes.	\$14,372,816.00 Add electrical wiring; Replace all speaker/strobe fire alarm devices; Add exit sign devices; Integrate fire alarm system; Modify vestibule lighting; Add fire riser & hose valve signage; Add acoustical wall panels.	TOTAL IN TAX SAVINGS:
REVISED AMOUNT	OR RATIFICATION	\$28,017,751.52	\$27,830,336.38	\$37,985,687.00	\$4,719,278.00	\$4,634,402.00	\$4,658,742.00	\$14,372,816.00	
CHANGE	R APPROVAL AND	(\$156,385.16)	(\$187,415.14)	\$29,156.00	\$44,301.00	\$11,554.00	\$24,340.00	\$2,934.00	(\$231,515.30)
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT	DERS PRESENTED FC	\$28,174,136.68	\$28,017,751.52	\$37,956,531.00	\$4,674,977.00 +	\$4,622,848.00 +	\$4,634,402.00	\$14,369,882.00 +	
# 03	GE OR	26	27	69	28	2	ო	56	
CONTRACTOR	TION SERVICES CHAN	Willis A. Smith Const.	Willis A. Smith Const.	W.G. Mills, Inc.	W.G. Mills, Inc.	W.G. Mills, Inc.	W.G. Mills, Inc.	W.G.Mills, Inc.	
PROJECT	SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESEN	North County Technical Center - Phase 1A/II: Fireproofing	North County Technical Center - Phase 1A/II: Roofing Materials	Riverview High School - Admin/Cafeteria/ Classrooms/Energy Plant/Media Center	Riverview High - Cafeteria/Media Center	Riverview High School - Fieldhouse/Cvesis/Science Center	Riverview High School - Fieldhouse/Cyesis/Science Center	Riverview High School - Gvm & Auditorium	

NOTE: The change orders ("identified above), for ratification, are the result of direct purchase of these items by the School Board to save sales tax. "*A=Approval; R=Ratification

PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/II

CHANGE ORDER NO. 26

BOARD DATE: October 20, 2009

ITEM 1)	Description:	Direct purchase of fireproofing from Florida Spray Systems			
	Reason for Change:	Board from the construct	s the value of materials to tion contract This allows als A sales tax savings o	the School Board	to realize a tax
	Cost of Change:	DEDUCT:	\$156,385 16		
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	DEDUCT:	\$156,385 16		- 10-4 () 1
TOTAL COS	Т:	DEDUCT:	\$156,385 16		PERSONAL TRANSPORTATION OF THE TRANSPORTER TRANSPORTER TRANSPORTATION OF THE TRANSPORTAT
Total Direct N	Material Purchase amou	unt to date:		\$3,451,961.05	-11.51%
Total Tax Sav	vings to date as a resul	It of Direct Material Purchas	ses:	\$208,167.66	
Change Orde	ers due to Scope Chanç	ges for Project as a % of ori	iginal contract:	-\$51,185.32	-0.161%
Change Orde	ers Generated by CSD f	for Project Improvements a	s a % of original contract:	\$0.00	0.000%
Change Orde	ers Requested by Other	rs as a % of original contrac	ot:	-\$76,790.45	-0.241%
Total Archited	ct/Engineer omissions t	to date as a % of original co	ontract:	\$0.00	0.000%
SUBMITTED		Pitcher, Project Manage	AM er		
ls this a Desi	gn/Build continuing con	tract project? Yes No	X / If Yes, enter this C O	amount here: = \$	





PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 026	OWNER: ⊠
North County Technical Center Phase	DATE: September 14, 2009	ARCHITECT: ☐
1A and 2 4748 Beneva Road		— CONTRACTOR: ☐
Sarasota, FL 34233		FIELD: □
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address)	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:	
Willis A Smith Construction, Inc.	CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009	OTHER:
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N Sarasota, Florida 34240	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOW (Include, where applicable, any undisputed Deductive Change Order for Owner paid M Florida Spray Systems \$147,48 Tax \$ 8,89	l amount attributable to previously executed faterials plus Sales Tax: 6.00	Construction Change Directives)
The original Contract Sum was The net change by previously authorized C The Contract Sum prior to this Change Ord The Contract Sum will be decreased by this The new Contract Sum including this Chan	er was s Change Order in the amount of	\$ 31,805,856,00 \$ -3,631,719.32 \$ 28,174,136.68 \$ 156,385.16 \$ 28,017,751.52
The Contract Time will be increased by Ze The date of Substantial Completion as of the	ro (0) days le date of this Change Order therefore is Jan	uary 31, 2011
Price which have been authorized by C	ude changes in the Contract Sum, Control onstruction Change Directive until the which case a Change Order is executed to	cost and time have been agreed upon
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARC	HITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.	
Schenkel Shultz Architecture	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)
677 North Washington Blvd, Suite 37,	5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N,	1960 Landings Blvd, Sarasota,
Sarasota, Florida 34236	Sarasota, Florida 34240	Florida 34231
ADDRESS	ADDRESS (1)	ADDRESS
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)
James Robison	Benjamin Sasse	George McGonigall
Project Architect	Senior Project Manager	Executive Director Construction Services
(Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed name)
09.22.09	2/14/09	10/2/09
DATE	DATE	DATE

PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/II

CHANGE ORDER NO 27

BOARD DATE: October 20, 2009

ITEM 1)	Description:	Direct purchase of roofing materials from Bradco Supply.			
	Reason for Change:	Board from the construct	s the value of materials to tion contract. This allows als A sales tax savings of	the School Board	to realize a tax
	Cost of Change:	DEDUCT:	\$187,415.14		
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	DEDUCT:	\$187,415.14		PER TERRETARIA DE LE TIMETO COMPANIO.
TOTAL COS	Т:	DEDUCT:	\$187,415.14	DE BOOMERSTE DE DECEST BESTE DE SUCCESAR D	
Total Direct M	Material Purchase amou	unt to date:	,	\$3,628,720.61	-12.10%
Total Tax Sav	vings to date as a resul	It of Direct Material Purchas	ses:	\$218,823.24	
Change Orde	ers due to Scope Chanç	ges for Project as a % of ori	iginal contract:	-\$51,185.32	-0.161%
Change Orde	ers Generated by CSD f	for Project Improvements a	s a % of original contract:	\$0.00	0.000%
Change Orde	ers Requested by Other	rs as a % of original contrac	ot:	-\$76,790.45	-0.241%
Total Archited	ct/Engineer omissions to	to date as a % of original co	intract:	\$0.00	0.000%
SUBMITTED		Pitcher, Project Manage	All per		
ls this a Desiູເ	gn/Build continuing con	tract project? Yes No	X / If Yes, enter this C O	amount here: = \$	



PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 027	OWNER: ⊠
North County Technical Center Phase	DATE: September 16, 2009	ARCHITECT:
1A and 2 4748 Beneva Road		CONTRACTOR:
Sarasota, FL 34233		
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address)	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:	FIELD:
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009	OTHER:
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N Sarasota, Florida 34240	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOW (Include, where applicable any undisputed Deductive Change Order for Owner paid in Bradco Supply \$176,759.57 Sales Tax \$10,655.57	l amount attributable to previously executed	Construction Change Directives)
The original Contract Sum was The net change by previously authorized C The Contract Sum prior to this Change Ord The Contract Sum will be decreased by this The new Contract Sum including this Chan	ler was s Change Order in the amount of	\$\ \frac{31,805,856.00}{-3,788,104.48}\$\$\ \frac{28,017,751.52}{187,415.14}\$\$\$\ \frac{27,830,336.38}{27,830,336.38}\$\$
The Contract Time will be increased by Ze The date of Substantial Completion as of the	ro (0) days. Le date of this Change Order therefore is Jan	uary 31, 2011
Price which have been authorized by C	ude changes in the Contract Sum, Control construction Change Directive until the ownich case a Change Order is executed to	cost and time have been agreed upon
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARC	HITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.	
Schenkel Shultz Architecture ARCHITECT (Firm name)	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	School Board of Sarasota County OWNER (Firm name)
677 North Washington Blvd, Suite 37, Sarasota, Florida 34236	5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N, Sarasota, Florida 34240	1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota, Florida 34231
ADDRESS Darn H Fin	ADDRESS Beyaning Warus	ADDR#SS
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)
James Robison Project Architect	Benjamin Sasse Senior Project Manager	George McGonagill Executive Director Construction Services
(Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed name)
09.22-09	9/16/109	10/2/09
DATE	DATE	DATE

Project Name: Riverview High School - Administration/Cafeteria/Classrooms/Energy Plant/Media Center

CHANGE ORDER NO. (069)

BOARD DATE: October 20, 2009

		·	
ITEM 1)	Description:	Install two (2) antenna bracke Classroom Building (no 5)	ets, conduit and cabling on south roof penthouse on
	Reason for Change:	connection wiring were instal	ecurity Department, two (2) antenna brackets with led on the south roof penthouse of the classroom building system which requires two antennas
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$1,499 00
ITEM 2)	Description:	Install six (6) fire alarm horn/srooms.	strobe devices in classroom building (no. 5) conference
	Reason for Change:	At the direction of the Saraso were added in all conference	ta County Fire Marshall, fire alarm horn/strobe devices rooms in the building
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$2,417.00
ITEM 3)	Description:	Connect CTE classroom furni new campus	iture that was relocated from the existing school to the
	Reason for Change:	furniture sets were relocated t	Purchasing Department, four (4) CTE classroom from the old campus to the new school Data and power no 5-132, 5-234, 5-236 and 5-312 to connect the CTE k system.
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$12,099 00
ITEM 4)	Description:	Add tack board and marker b	oards
	Reason for Change:		, twenty seven (27) marker boards and four (4) tack locations throughout the school
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$6,381.00
ITEM 5)	Description:	Relocate one data/power box	in the raised floor in room no. 5-227.
	Reason for Change:		rincipal, one data/power floor box in the raised floor was to accommodate the furniture layout.
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$740 00
ITEM 6)	Description:	Add three (3) power poles to p 135 (art room)	provide power for ten (10) potter's wheels in room no. 5-
	Reason for Change:		rincipal, three (3) power poles were added to the pottery ctric potter's wheels for student use
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$6,020.00

SUMMARY: ITEM	1 ADD:	\$1,499 00		
ITEM	_	\$2,417.00		
ITEM		\$12,099.00		
ITEM		\$6,381.00		
ITEM	•	\$740.00		
ITEM	6 ADD:	\$6,020.00		
TOTAL COST:	ADD:	\$29,156.00	1	
Total Direct Materia	Purchase amount to date:		\$11,236,484.91	-24.98%
Total Tax Savings t	o date as a result of Direct Mate	rial Purchases:	\$676,289.09	
Change Orders due	to Scope Changes for Project a	s a % of original contract:	\$330,007.00	0.692%
Change Orders Ger	nerated by CSD for Project Impro	ovements as a % of origina	\$1,326,407.00	2.7829
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: \$481,196.00				
Total Architect/Engi	neer omissions to date as a % o	of original contract:	\$274,016.00	0.575%
SUBMITTED BY:	Mark D. Smith, Project	t Manager		
Is this a Design/Buil	d continuing contract project?	res No_X / If Yes, ente	r this C O amount	here: = \$



Hereby the second of the secon

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address)	CHANGE ORDER NU	JMBER: 060		OMMED E
PROJECT: (Name and address) Riverview High School Administration/Cafeteria/Classrooms	DATE: 7/15/200	000		OWNER
Energy Plant/Media Center One Ram Way			205 205	ARCHITECT □
Sarasota, Florida 34231	ARCHITECT'S PROJ	JECT NUMBER: (006-005	CONTRACTOR □
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address	contractor's	PROJECT NUMBE	R : 20748	FIELD 🗆
W.G. Mills, Inc.	CONTRACT DATE:	11/27/2007	•	OTHER □
3301 Whitfield Avenue, Sarasota, Florida 34243	CONTRACT FOR:	GMP Construction I	Management	
The Contract is changed as follows: (Include, where applicable, any undis	puted amount attributable	to previously exec	uted Construction (Change Directives)
To modify Contract by an amount inclu #1197-Install Antenna Brackets-S Pen Connections, #136R-Add'l Tackboard/N 5-135	thouse, #129 - Blda #5 FA	Strobe Additions, #1	35 - Bldg #5 CTE Cl	assrm. Furniture
The original (Spatrator Sum) (Guarante	eed Maximum Price) was		\$ _	47 685,279 00
The net change by previously authoriz	ed Change Orders		\$	(9.728,748.00)
The (GoarnecteScap) (Guaranteed Max	imum Price) prior to this	Change Order was	# 1 # 1	37,956 531 00
The (Contract Sent) (Guaranteed Max	imum Price) will be (incre	eased) (deereased) i	(Machanged)	
by this Change Order in the amount of	f	e distri	\$_	29,156 00
The new (Contract Stan) (Guaranteed	Maximum Price) includin	ig this Change Orde	er will be \$_	37,985,687.00
The Contract Time will be (intersed)	(decreased) (unchanged)	by	(o) days	
FL. 4.4E.G., 1.41.1.C. 3.4.	of the date of this Change	e Order therefore is		
i ne date of Substantial Completion as				ed Maximum Price
(Note: This Change Order does not in which have been authorized by Constr Owner and Contractor, in which case	ruction Change Directive i a Change Order is execut	until the cost and ti ted to supersede the	me have been agre	ed upon by both the
(Note: This Change Order does not in which have been authorized by Constr Owner and Contractor, in which case	ruction Change Directive to a Change Order is execut CHITECT, CONTRACTOR A	until the cost and ti ted to supersede the	me have been agre Construction Cha	ed upon by both the nge Directive.)
(Note: This Change Order does not in which have been authorized by Constr Owner and Contractor, in which case NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCOMMENT ARCOMMENT ARCOMMENT ARCOMMENT ARCOMMENT ARCOMMENT ARCOMMENT.	ruction Change Directive to a Change Order is execut CHITECT, CONTRACTOR A W.G. Mills, Inc.	until the cost and ti- ted to supersede the	me have been agre c Construction Cha The School Board	ed upon by both the
(Note: This Change Order does not in which have been authorized by Constr.) Owner and Contractor, in which case NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARC BMK Architects, Inc. ARCHITECT (Firm name) 323 Central Avenue,	cuction Change Directive to a Change Order is execut CHITECT, CONTRACTOR A W.G. Mills, Inc. CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 3301 Whitfield Avenue	until the cost and tited to supersede the	me have been agre c Construction Cha The School Board Florida WNER (Firm name) 7895 Fruitville Roa	ed upon by both the nge Directive.) of Sarasota County, d,
(Note: This Change Order does not inwhich have been authorized by Constr Owner and Contractor, in which case NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARC BMK Architects, Inc. ARCHITECT (Firm name) 323 Central Avenue, Sarasota, Florida 34236	cuction Change Directive to a Change Order is execut CHITECT, CONTRACTOR A W.G. Mills, Inc. CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 3301 Whitfield Avenue Sarasota, Florida 3424	until the cost and tited to supersede the AND OWNER. O O O	me have been agre c Construction Cha The School Board Florida WNER (Firm name)	ed upon by both the nge Directive.) of Sarasota County, d,
Note: This Change Order does not inwhich have been authorized by Construence and Contractor, in which case NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARC BMK Architects, Inc. ARCHITECT (Firm name) 323 Central Avenue, Sarasota, Florida 34236	cuction Change Directive to a Change Order is execut CHITECT, CONTRACTOR A W.G. Mills, Inc. CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 3301 Whitfield Avenue	until the cost and tited to supersede the AND OWNER. O O O	me have been agre c Construction Cha The School Board Florida WNER (Firm name) 7895 Fruitville Roa Sarasota, Florida 3	ed upon by both the nge Directive.) of Sarasota County, d,
(Note: This Change Order does not in which have been authorized by Constr.) Owner and Contractor, in which case NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARC BMK Architects, Inc. ARCHITECT (Firm name) 323 Central Avenue,	cuction Change Directive to a Change Order is execut CHITECT, CONTRACTOR A W.G. Mills, Inc. CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 3301 Whitfield Avenue Sarasota, Florida 3424	until the cost and tited to supersede the AND OWNER. O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O	me have been agre c Construction Cha The School Board Florida WNER (Firm name) 7895 Fruitville Roa Sarasota, Florida 3	ed upon by both the nge Directive.) of Sarasota County, d,
(Note: This Change Order does not inwhich have been authorized by Constr Owner and Contractor, in which case NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARC BMK Architects, Inc. ARCHITECT (Firm name) 323 Central Avenue, Sarasota, Florida 34236	cuction Change Directive is a Change Order is executed a Change Order is executed W.G. Mills, Inc. CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 3301 Whitfield Avenue Sarasota, Florida 3424 ADDRESS BY (Signature)	until the cost and tited to supersede the AND OWNER. O 2, 43	me have been agreen Construction Charles The School Board WNER (Firm name) 7895 Fruitville Road Sarasota, Florida 3 DDRESS Y (Signature)	ed upon by both the nge Directive.) of Sarasota County, d,
(Note: This Change Order does not inwhich have been authorized by Constr Owner and Contractor, in which case NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARC BMK Architects, Inc. ARCHITECT (Firm name) 323 Central Avenue, Sarasota, Florida 34236 ADDRESS	cuction Change Directive is a Change Order is executed to CHITECT, CONTRACTOR A W.G. Mills, Inc. CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 3301 Whitfield Avenue Sarasota, Florida 3424 ADDRESS	until the cost and tilted to supersede the AND OWNER. Op., 43 Executive	me have been agreen Construction Charles The School Board WNER (Firm name) 7895 Fruitville Road Sarasota, Florida 3 DDRESS Y (Signature)	ed upon by both the nge Directive) of Sarasota County, id, 4240
(Note: This Change Order does not in which have been authorized by Construction, in which case NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARC BMK Architects, Inc. ARCHITECT (Firm name) 323 Central Avenue, Sarasota, Florida 34236 ADDRESS BY (Signature) Darrell McLain	CHITECT, CONTRACTOR A W.G. Mills, Inc. CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 3301 Whitfield Avenue Sarasota, Florida 3424 ADDRESS BY (Signature) Timothy D. Hensey, Ex	until the cost and tilted to supersede the AND OWNER. Output Exercise AND	me have been agree Construction Cha	ed upon by both the nge Directive) of Sarasota County, id, 4240

AlA Document G701TM – 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel copyright@aia org.

PROJECT NAME: Riverview High School Cafeteria/Media Center

CHANGE ORDER NO (028)

BOARD DATE: October 20 2009

ITEM 1)	Description:	Delete vertical window blinds	from media center offices interior windows		
	Reason for Change:	At the direction of on-site SC offices were deleted for secu	SB staff, interior window treatments in the media center rity and safety reasons		
	Cost of Change:	DEDUCT:	(\$593 00)		
ITEM 2)	Description:	Modify storm drainage and el Building no 7 (Cyesis)	ectrical service between Buildings no 6 (cafeteria) and		
	Reason for Change:	conflicts with the storm drains is largely the result of the Cy deeper than anticipated. This Building from underground to sidewalks and additional stor	struction in this area, the construction manager noticed age and electrical service between the structures. This esis Building foundations being much larger and change re-routes the electrical service for the Cyesis overhead, adds grate inlets, a trough drain, revised m drainage piping to resolve the conflicts. This item he percent (1%) architect's errors and omissions.		
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$9,159 00		
ITEM 3)	Description:	Add emergency lights and red	quired circuits in three rooms in Building no 6		
	Reason for Change:		t documents, emergency lights and circuits had to be s. This item will be charged against the one percent lowance		
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$554 00		
ITEM 4)	Description:	Revise and add raised floor d	ata and power boxes in room no 6-202		
	Reason for Change:	upgraded to a testing center f	rincipal and assistant principal, room no. 6-202 was or FCAT, other district testing and student evaluations tlets in floor boxes were added to accommodate thirty		
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$7 561 00		
ITEM 5)	Description:	Instail rolling storm shutters t exterior dining areas and wall	io protect five (5) exterior storefront doors at the ways between buildings		
	Reason for Change:	the SCSB Chief Building Offic protected or meet NOA requir these requirements due to the structure to meet outside dining	de requirements for hurricane wind and impact loading countried that all project storefront doors be rements. Five pairs of storefront doors did not satisfy a doors' panic bar hardware facing to the outside of the ng areas and courtyard egress requirements. The sue and will protect the doors in the event of a		
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$17 767 00		
ITEM 6)	<u>Description:</u>	Revise and add raised floor de Cafeteria Building (no 6)	ata and power boxes in rooms no 6-203 and 6-205 in		
	Reason for Change:	At the request of the school principal and assistant principal, room no. 6-203 and 6-205 were converted to testing centers for FCAT ,other district testing and student evalutions. Additional data and power outlets in floor boxes were added to accommodate thirty computers for student use in each room			
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$9 853 00		

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: \$107,332.49 Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: \$57,196.00 0.937% Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original d \$199,511.00 3.268% Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: \$161,252.00 2.641%						
ITEM 3) ADD: \$554 00 ITEM 4) ADD: 7,561 00 ITEM 5) ADD: 17,767 00 ITEM 6) ADD: 9,853 00 TOTAL COST: ADD: \$44,301 00 Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: \$1,778,041.51 -30.88% Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: \$107,332.49 Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: \$57,196.00 0.937% Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original \$199,511.00 3.268% Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: \$161,252.00 2.641% Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: \$83,549.00 1.368% SUBMITTED BY: Mark D Smith/Project Manager	SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	DEDUCT:	(\$593 00)		
ITEM 4) ADD: 7,561 00 ITEM 5) ADD: 17,767 00 ITEM 6) ADD: 9,853 00 TOTAL COST: ADD: \$44,301 00 Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: \$1,778,041.51 -30.88% Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: \$107,332.49 Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: \$57,196.00 0.937% Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original \$199,511.00 3.268% Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: \$161,252.00 2.641% Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: \$83,549.00 1.368%		ITEM 2)	ADD:	\$9 159 00		
ITEM 5) ADD: 17,767 00 ITEM 6) ADD: 9,853 00 TOTAL COST: ADD: \$44,301 00 Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: \$1,778,041.51 -30.88% Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: \$107,332.49 Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: \$57,196.00 0.937% Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: \$199,511.00 3.288% Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: \$161,252.00 2.641% Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: \$83,549.00 1.388%		ITEM 3)	ADD:	\$554 00		
TOTAL COST: ADD: \$44,301 00 Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original \$199,511.00 Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: \$161,252.00 2.641% Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: \$83,549.00 1.368%		ITEM 4)	ADD;	7,561 00		
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: \$107,332.49 Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: \$57,196.00 0.937% Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: \$189,511.00 3.268% Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: \$161,252.00 2.641% Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: \$33,549.00 1.368%		ITEM 5)	ADD:	17,767 00		
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: \$1,778,041.51 -30.88% Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: \$107,332.49 Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: \$57,196.00 0.937% Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original d \$199,511.00 3.268% Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: \$161,252.00 2.641% Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: \$83,549.00 1.368%		ITEM 6)	ADD:	9,853 00		
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: \$107,332.49 Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: \$57,196.00 0.937% Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original d \$199,511.00 3.268% Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: \$161,252.00 2.641% Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: \$83,549.00 1.368% SUBMITTED BY: Mark D. Smith/Project Manager	TOTAL COST	•	ADD:	\$44,301 00		
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: \$57,196.00 0.937% Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original d \$199,511.00 3.268% Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: \$161,252.00 2.641% Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: \$83,549.00 1.368% SUBMITTED BY: Mark D Smith/Project Manager	Total Direct M	laterial Purchase amo	unt to date:		\$1,778,041.51	-30.88%
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original d \$199,511.00 3.268% Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: \$161,252.00 2.641% Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: \$83,549.00 1.368% SUBMITTED BY: Mark D Smith/Project Manager	Totai Tax Sav	ings to date as a resul	t of Direct Material Purchases:		\$107,332.49	
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: \$161,252.00 2.641% Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: \$83,549.00 1.368% SUBMITTED BY: Mark D. Smith/Project Manager	Change Order	rs due to Scope Chang	ges for Project as a % of origin	al contract:	\$57,196.00	0.937%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: \$83,549.00 1.368% SUBMITTED BY: Mark D. Smith/Project Manager	Change Order	rs Generated by CSD	for Project Improvements as a	% of original d	\$199,511.00	3.268%
SUBMITTED BY: Mark D. Smith/Project Manager	Change Order	rs Requested by Other	rs as a % of original contract:		\$161,252.00	2.641%
Mark D. Smith Project Manager	Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: \$83,549.00 1.368%					
Mark D. Smith Project Manager				A		
is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No. X. / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$	SUBMITTED	- · · <u>/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / </u>	Smith/Project Manager	IM		
	is this a Desig	n/Build continuing cor	tract project? Yes No X	I if Yes, enter this	s C.O. amount here: = \$	<u> </u>



PROJECT: (Name and address)	CHANGE ORDER NU		1 12	, å e	OWNER 🗆
Observation High Cahe - Duilding #C.C-fatoric	DATE: n/Media 8/18/200	028			ARCHITECT
Riverview High School-Building #6:Cafeteria One Ram Way, Sarasota, Florida 34231	ARCHITECT'S PROJ		006-005		CONTRACTOR □
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)					FIELD 🗀
	CONTRACT DARYS	PROJECT NUME	BER: 20758		OTHER [
W G. Mills, Inc. 3301 Whitfield Avenue	CONTRACT FOR:	2/28/2008 General Constru			
Sarasota, Florida 34243 The Contract is changed as follows:		General Constru	CHOIT		
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed	d amount attributable	to previously ex	ecuted Const	ruction C	nange Directives)
To modify the Contract by an Amount include (PCOs) #038 - Bldg. #6 Vertical Blind Changeloor Box/Data Adds, #050 - Install Storm S	aes. #044 - Modify Stor	rm Drainage, #045	- Emergency I	s Potential Lt/Exit Req	Change Orders uirements, #047 -
The original (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed I	Maximum Price) was			\$	
The original (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed F				\$	6,105,530.00
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum	•	Change Order w	ne .		(1,430.553.00)
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximus The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximus				Ψ <u> </u>	4,674,977.00
	ii Frice) will be (inci-	eascu) (decreasci	i) (uiiciiango	<i>ي</i> \$	
by this Change Order in the amount of		es this Change O	rdor will be	ψ	44,301.00
The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Max				و	4,719,278.00
The Contract Time will be (increased) (dec			•	days	
The date of Substantial Completion as of the					
(Note This Change Order does not include which have been authorized by Construction Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHIT	on Change Directive nange Order is execut	until the cost and ted to supersede	l time have b	een agreec	l upon by both the
BMK Architects, Inc ———————————————————————————————————	W.G. Mills, Inc. ONTRACTOR (Firm name))			Sarasota County,
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CO	NTRACTOR (Firm name) 3301 Whitfield Avenue	e	OWMERICAIR	ı name) billa Road	
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CO	NTRACTOR (Firm name)	e	OWMERidain	ı name) billa Road	
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CO 323 Central Avenue	NTRACTOR (Firm name) 3301 Whitfield Avenue	e	OWMERICAIR	ı name) billa Road	
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CO 32.3 Central Avenue ADDRESSOta, Florida 34236 AD	NTRACTOR (Firm name) 3301 Whitfield Avenue	e	OWMERICAIR	n name) tville Road Florida 34	
ARCHITECT (Firm name) 323 Central Avenue ADDRESSOTA, Florida 34236 BY (Signature) ADDRESSOTA STORMAN ADDRESSO	NTRACTOR (Firm name) 3301 Whitfield Avenue DEESSota, Florida 3422 (Signature)	13	7895 Frui ADDRESS ^{ota} , BY (Signapur	name) tville Road Florida 34	40
ARCHITECT (Firm name) 323 Central Avenue ADDRESS ota, Florida 34236 BY (Signature) ADDRESS ota, Florida 34236 BY	NTRACTOR (Firm name) 3301 Whitfield Avenue DEESSota, Florida 3422 (Signature)	13	7895 Frui ADDRESS ^{ota} , BY (Signapur	name) tville Road Florida 34	
ARCHITECT (Firm name) 323 Central Avenue ADDRESS ota, Florida 34236 BY (Signature) ADDRESS ota, Florida 34236 BY	NTRACTOR (Firm name) 3301 Whitfield Avenue Daysota, Florida 3424	e 13	7895 Frui ADDRESS ^{ota} , BY (Signapur	name) tville Road Florida 34	240

changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701™ – 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects All rights reserved. WARNING: This

AlA Document G701TM – 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American institute of Architects. Alt rights feed vet. WARNING. This AlA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel copyright@aia org

PROJECT NAME: Riverview High School Field House-Cyesis-Science Center

CHANGE ORDER NO 02

BOARD DATE: October 20 2009

ITEM 1)	Description:	Revise Science Center (Plane plans.	etarium) plans to reflect changes per revisions to
	Reason for Change:	changes were made to the bu	ans by SCSB staff and permitting department, ilding structure and systems to reflect code other improvements to minimize district ve systems functionality
	Cost of Change:	DEDUCT:	(\$4,902 00)
ITEM 2)	Description:	Substitute one-way mirror gladelectrical fixtures in ten (10) sp	zing in place of standard window glass and change paces
	Reason for Change:	installed in four (4) child playre	of the Cyesis program, one-way mirrors are to be coms and electrical lighting fixtures modified in ten onfidential observation by state, community agencies
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$1,704 00
ITEM 3)	Description:	Add new window treatments t	hroughout Cyesis Building (no 7)
	Reason for Change:	found them to be in such poor	ndow treatments in the building, SCSB on-site staff condition as to be inoperable and unusable. It was was equal to the cost of replacement, so new window
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$8 093 00
ITEM 4)	Description:	Repair toilet partitions and har	nd dryers in Field House (Building no 4)
	Reason for Change:	At the direction of SCSB on-si along with electric hand dryers	ite staff, damaged toilet partitions were repaired s
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$2,213 00
ITEM 5)	Description:	Delete science lab from Bldg	no 7 (Cyesis) and add five (5) computer labs
	Reason for Change:	building was deemed unneces classrooms and the former sci	rincipal, the science lab on the 2nd floor of the sary and deleted from the project Four (4) lence lab were then converted to computer labs for nance Based Diploma Program located on the 2nd
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$4,446.00
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	DEDUCT:	(\$4 902 00)
	ITEM 2)	ADD:	\$1.704.00
	ITEM 3)	ADD:	\$8,093 00
	ITEM 4)	ADD:	\$2,213 00
	ITEM 5)	ADD:	\$4,446 00
TOTAL COS	т:	ADD:	\$11,554 00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:	\$0.00	0.00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:	\$0.00	
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:	\$6,015.00	0.131%
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original co	\$29,012.00	0.632%
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:	\$14,344.00	0.313%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract:	\$0.00	0.000%
1 10 aft The		

SUBMITTED BY:

Mark D Smith Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No X / If Yes, total adds = \$



PROJECT: (Name and address)	CHANGE ORDER NU	JMBER: 002	OWNER □
Riverview High School Fieldhouse/Cyesis/Science Center	DATE: 8/10/200		ARCHITECT □
One Ram Way Sarasota, Florida 34231	ARCHITECT'S PROJ	2 VIL N - 1	CONTRACTOR □
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address	s)		
,	CONTRACTOR'S CONTRACT DATE:	PROJECT NUMBER: 2085	59
W G. Mills, Inc	CONTRACT FOR:	4/21/2009	\$ <u>-</u>
3301 Whitfield Avenue Sarasota, Florida 34243	CONTRACT FOR.	Buildings #4 and #7 Reno	vations, and Planetarium Bidg. #8
The Contract is changed as follows:	*	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Change Divertines
(Include, where applicable, any undisp	outed amount attributable	to previously executea Co	instruction Change Directives)
To modify the Contract Amount by cha and MEP Plan Revisions, #008R - Bldg and Hand Dryer Repair/Replacement, # Changes			
	e de la companie de l		
The original (Contract System) (Guarante			\$ <u>4 589 798 00</u>
The net change by previously authorize	ed Change Orders		33,050 00
The (Your Sort) (Guaranteed Maxi	imum Price) prior to this (Change Order was	\$ <u>4,622,848,00</u>
The (Couranteed Maxi	imum Price) will be (incre	eased) (spanias d) (preside	्रेस्ट)
by this Change Order in the amount of		tj∴#	\$ 11,554.00_
The new (Works that) (Guaranteed)	Maximum Price) includin	g this Change Order will b	be \$ <u>4,634,402.00</u>
The Contract Time will be (horressed)	(decreased) (unchanged)	by (t	b) days
The date of Substantial Completion as	of the date of this Change	Order therefore is	
(Note This Change Order does not inc which have been authorized by Constr. Owner and Contractor, in which case NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARC	uction Change Directive t a Change Order is execut	until the cost and time have ted to supersede the Consti	e been agreed upon by both the
	•		School Board of Sarasota County,
BMK Architects, Inc ARCHITECT (Firm name)	W.G. Mills, Inc. CONTRACTOR (Firm name)		Firm name)
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER(i) e 7895	Firm name)
	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER(i) e 7895	Firm name)
ARCHITECT (Firm name) 323 Central Avenue	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER(i) e 7895	Firm name)
ARCHITECT (Firm name) 323 Central Avenue	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNERNIA TRANS	Hirm name) Fruitville Road Sota, Florida 34240 uture)
ARCHITECT (Firm name) 323 Central Avenue ADDRESSONA, Florida 34236 BY (Signature)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 3301 Whitfield Avenu ADDRESS Sota, Florida 342 BY (Signature)	OWNERNIA TRANS	Hism name) Fruitville Road Sota, Florida 34240 uture) True McGonagill, Executive Director
ARCHITECT (Firm name) 323 Central Avenue ADDRESSSOITA, Florida 34236	CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 3301 Whitfield Avenu ADDRESS ADDRESS	OWNERS 12 13 ADDRESS BY (Signal Security Secu	Hism name) Fruitville Road Sota, Florida 34240 uture) True McGonagill, Executive Director

changes will not be obscured.

AIA Document G701™ – 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@aia org

PROJECT NAME: Riverview High School -Fieldhouse/Cyesis/Science Ctr

CHANGE ORDER NO. 03

BOARD DATE: October 20 2009

ITEM 1) Desc

Description:

Add electrical modifications for sound system and floor boxes for future

projection system additions and/or modifications

Reason for Change:

Upon review of the planetarium projection and sound system by the project team, it was determined that there are many significant projection and sound system upgrades that will likely be installed in the future By installing the conduits and floor boxes these upgrades would require, the future costs and

difficulty of installation will be greatly reduced

Cost of Change:

ADD:

\$5,482 00

ITEM 2) D

Description:

Cyesis (Building no. 7) Stud wall build out at Rooms 7-123A & B

Reason for Change:

Upon inspection of field conditions by the construction manager, it was discovered that existing second floor structural members were interfering with the plumbing lines and vent stacks for the custodial bathrooms Six inch (6") metal stud and drywall walls were installed in the problem areas so the piping

could be re-routed.

Cost of Change:

ADD:

\$1.860.00

ITEM 3)

Description:

Field House (Building no 4) Fire sprinkler revisions at HVAC units

Reason for Change:

While coordinating the installation of fan coil HVAC units in the ceiling area of the building, the construction manager noticed that the units had to be installed lower than was originally anticipated. This change reduced the coverage of the fire sprinkler system which then required the installation of

twelve (12) additional sprinkler heads.

Cost of Change:

ADD:

\$2,515 00

ITEM 4)

Description:

Field House (Building no. 4) miscellaneous changes

Reason for Change:

The following changes were made at the direction of SCSB on-site staff:

1) Remove rotted plywood covering condensate drains and replace with

backer board and cement plaster

2) Patch miscellaneous holes and damage in drywall throughout building

3) Paint the coach's office

4) Remove and replace damaged cove tile base in showers and baths

5) Replace deteriorated vent pipes above ceiling in bathroom

Cost of Change:

ADD:

\$3,503.00

ITEM 5)

Description:

Cyesis (Building no 7) south wall fire rating change

Reason for Change:

Upon review of the Cyesis building plans by the SCSB Permitting Department, it was determined that south wall adjacent to the Planetarium Building (no. 8) did not have to be one (1) hour fire rated as was in the original design. The

changes to wall resulted in a cost reduction

Cost of Change:

DEDUCT:

(\$2,820.00)

ITEM 6)	Description:	Remove non-fire ra	ited rigid board insulation	on in Cyesis (Buildii	ng no. 7)
	Reason for Change:	fire rated rigid insul	the building by SCSB of ation board had been u The material was remo	used to close off ins	ulated spaces
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$12,354.00	ı	
ITEM 7)	Description:	Cyesis (Building no	7) interior partition fire	e rating changes	
	Reason for Change:	Upon review of the fire and smoke wall by the project team, the location of several of the walls were relocated and/or eliminated. Also included in this change were the following miscellaneous items: 1) Add two (2) intercom speakers in custodial space. 2) Add one hollow metal frame, door and hardware in room no 7-123C (custodial space) to improve access. 3) Revise electrical light fixtures in 7-202 science storage room due to ceiling material change. 4) Install batt insulation in walls between custodial space and infant rooms to reduce sound transmission. 5) Add fire rated drywall ceiling in science storage room no 7-202 due to existing ceiling having to be demolished for HVAC duct access.			
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$1,446.00)	
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1) ITEM 2) ITEM 3) ITEM 4) ITEM 5) ITEM 6) ITEM 7)	ADD: ADD: ADD: ADD: DELETE: ADD: ADD:	\$5,482.00 \$1,860.00 \$2,515.00 \$3,503.00 (\$2,820.00) \$12,354.00 \$1,446.00))))	
TOTAL COS	т:	ADD:	\$24,340.00		
	Material Purchase amo		urchases:	\$0.00 \$0.00	0.00%
Change Orde	ers due to Scope Chan	ges for Project as a %	6 of original contract:	\$6,015.00	0.131%
Change Orde	ers Generated by CSD	for Project Improvem	ents as a % of original	\$79,591.00	1.734%
Change Orde	ers Requested by Other	rs as a % of original o	contract:	\$14,344.00	0.313%
Total Archited	ct/Engineer omissions t	to date as a % of orig	inal contract:	\$3,961.00	0.086%
SUBMITTED	/////////////////////////////////////	Smith, Project Ma	nager		
Is this a Desi	gn/Build continuing cor	tract project? Yes _	No <u>X</u> / If Yes, tot	tal adds = \$	



${ lap{AIA}^{\circ}}$ Document G701 $^{\circ}$ – 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address)	CHANGE ORDER NU	JMBER:		Tel. (FF	OWNER [
Riverview High School Fieldhouse/Cyesis/Science Center	DATE: 9/10/200	9			ARCHITECT
One Ram Way Sarasota, Florida 34231	ARCHITECT'S PROJ	ECT NUMBER:	006-005		CONTRACTOR
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)	CONTRACTOR'S	PROJECT NUMBI	∃ R : 20859		FIELD 🗆
W G Mills, Inc	CONTRACT DATE:	4/21/2009			OTHER
3301 Whitfield Avenue Sarasota, Florida 34243	CONTRACT FOR:	Buildings #4 and	#7 Renovatio	ns, and Plai	
The Contract is changed as follows:					
(Include, where applicable, any undispute	ed amount attributable	to previously exec	cuted Constr	uction Ch	ange Directives
To modify the Contract Amount by change: Mods/Speakers, #019 - Bldg. #7 Stud Wal #037 - Bldg #7 South Wall Rating Change Rating Changes	I Build Out, #026 - FS Re	evisions at BCU Units	s, #031 - Bldg	. #4 Miscel	laneous Repairs,
The original (CSM) TOUSING (Guaranteed	Maximum Price) was			\$	4 589,798.00
The net change by previously authorized (\$	44,604.00
The (Consect State) (Guaranteed Maximu	ar — T	Thange Order was	y ²⁷ ¹ 4 √ 1 ± 1 ± 1 ± 1 ± 1 ± 1 ± 1 ± 1 ± 1 ± 1	*	4,634,402.00
The (Courant Sean) (Guaranteed Maximu	-	_	and the second	· •	1,031,102.00
by this Change Order in the amount of	iiii i iiee) wiii be (mere	discu) (aperoaser)	(Michailea)	\$	34 340 00
The new (Continue State) (Guaranteed Ma	vimum Price) includin	g this Change Ord	er will be	Ψ	24,340.00 4,658,742.00
		_		\$	4,030,742.00
The Contract Time will be (increased) (de		•	(0) da	198	
The date of Substantial Completion as of t	ine date of this Change	Order meretore is	,		
(Note: This Change Order does not includ which have been authorized by Constructi Owner and Contractor, in which case a C	ion Change Directive u	intil the cost and ti	ime have bee	en agreed i	upon by both the
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHIT	TECT, CONTRACTOR A	ND OWNER.			···
BMK Architects, Inc.	W.G. Mills, Inc.				arasota County,
	ONTRACTOR (Firm name)	C	OWNER Pirm n	•	**************************************
323 Central Avenue Sarasota, Florida 34236	3301 Whitfield Avenue Sarasota, Florida 3424	3	7895 Fruitv Sarasota, Fl)
	DDRESS	Ā	DDRESS	1/1	7
thous Ohile		1/			
BY (Signature)	((Signature)	B	SY (Signature)	* 	
Darreli McLain (Typed name) (T	Timothy D Hensey, Ex Typed name)	ecutive VP (George McC Typed name)	Sonagill, Ex	ecutive Director
P/16/09	9.21.0	c _r	10	17/00	
	ATE TO THE		ATE	1/07	

changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701™ – 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel copyright@ala org

PROJECT NAME: Riverview High School - Gvm & Auditorium

CHANGE ORDER NO. 56

BOARD DATE: October 20, 2009

ITEM 1)

Description:

Add electrical wiring as necessary to connect light fixtures in four (4) rooms to the

emergency lighting system.

Reason for Change:

At the direction of on-site SCSB staff, light fixtures in rooms no. 3-112, 3-113, 3-114 and 3-115 were re-wired to the emergency lighting panel. This item will be charged against the one percent (1%) architect's errors and omissions allowance

Cost of Change:

Add:

\$1.348.00

ITEM 2) Description:

Replace all speaker/strobe fire alarm devices at exterior locations on Buildings no. 2 (auditorium), no. 3 (gym) and no. 6 (cafeteria/media) with horn/strobe devices.

Reason for Change:

At the direction of the Sarasota County Fire Marshall, all speaker/strobe fire alarm

devices were replaced with horn/strobe devices.

Cost of Change:

ADD:

\$1,925,00

ITEM 3)

Description:

Add two (20 exit sign devices in corridor no. 113 in Bldg no. 3 (Gymnasium)

Reason for Change:

While reviewing exiting requirements for the gymnasium, the project team noticed that two exit signs were missing in the corridor between bldg. no. 2 (auditorium) and bldg. no. 3 (gymnasium) This item will be charged against the architect's one

bidg. 110. 5 (gyrmasiditi) This item will be drialged against the air

percent (1%) errors and omissions allowance

Cost of Change:

ADD:

\$740 00

ITEM 4)

Description:

Integrate fire alarm system into auditorium house lighting system

Reason for Change:

In a previous request for proposal from the project electrical engineer, an emergency lighting transfer switch was inadvertently deleted from the auditorium lighting control system which tied the theater lighting system into the fire alarm system. This change adds a relay to the theater lighting dimmer panel which allows the lights to come on in the event of a fire alarm during a performance. This item will be charged against the architect's one percent (1%) errors and omissions

allowance...

Cost of Change:

ADD:

\$601.00

ITEM 5)

Description:

Modify the building no 2 (Auditorium) vestibule lighting

Reason for Change:

Upon review of the lighting control system by the Theater Consultant, it was noted that the house lights were on the same control module as the vestibule lights. This situation was deemed unacceptable and the vestibule lighting was separated with a separate control module. This item will be charged against the architect's one

percent (1%) errors and omissions allowance

Cost of Change:

ADD:

\$3,628.00

ITEM 6)	Description:	Add fire riser and hose valve si	gnage		
	Reason for Change:	At the direction of the Sarasota signage was installed at all fire			and
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$1,666 00		
ITEM 7)	Description:	Add acoustical wall panels on r	ear wall of au	uditorium	
	Reason for Change:	At the recommendation of the spanels were added on the rear back. The auditorium acoustica thickness than specified due to sound consultant, the drapes we error was accepted from the vertical three spanels.	wall of the au il drapes were a manufactur ere determine	uditorium to prevent sound be found to be of less weight ring error Upon tests by the ed to be adequate and a cre	oounce and theater
	Cost of Change:	DELETE:	(\$6,974 00)		
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1) ITEM 2) ITEM 3) ITEM 4) ITEM 5) ITEM 6)	ADD: ADD: ADD: ADD: ADD: ADD:	\$1,348 00 \$1,925.00 \$740.00 \$601.00 \$3,628.00 \$1,666.00		
	ITEM 7)	DEDUCT	(\$6,974 00)		
TOTAL COS	Г:	ADD:	\$2,934.00		
Total Direct M	laterial Purchase amou	int to date:	[\$3,628,330.19	-21.23%
Total Tax Sav	rings to date as a result	of Direct Material Purchases:		\$218,999.81	
Change Orde	rs due to Scope Chang	es for Project as a % of original	contract:	\$0.00	0.000%
Change Orde	rs Generated by CSD f	or Project Improvements as a %	of original d	\$228,375.00	1.293%
Change Orde	rs Requested by Others	s as a % of original contract:		\$135,964.00	0.770%
Total Archited	t/Engineer omissions to	o date as a % of original contrac	t: [\$67,295.00	0.381%
SUBMITTED		Smith, Project Manager	n		

No _X_ / If Yes, total adds = \$

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes



changes will not be obscured.

				-:-	
PROJECT: (Name and address)	CHANGE ORDER NU	JMBER: 056			OWNER □
Riverview High School - Gym & Auditorium	DATE: 9/3/2009	aa 15.			ARCHITECT □
One Ram Way Sarasota, Florida 34231	ARCHITECT'S PROJ	ECT NUMBER:	20531		CONTRACTOR
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)	CONTRACTOR'S	DDO IECT MIIMI	3 FR + 20220		FIELD 🗆
IN C. MIN. Too	CONTRACTOR 3		JEN: 20/20		OTHER
W G. Mills, Inc 3301 Whitfield Avenue Sarasota, Florida 34243	CONTRACT FOR:			music roo	oms and auditorium
The Contract is changed as follows:		and associated			
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed					
To modify Contract per amounts included in #084 - Storage Locker/Laundry Rm. Ltg, #0 Integration, #097 - Auditorium Vestibule Co Panels	196 . Ridac 7 (6 Hara -	ZODOBY: #BAO - D	IUU, #3 EXIL ƏIYII	3 7 0 2 1	Didd we in
The original (Constant State) (Guaranteed M	Maximum Price) was			\$	17,669,004.00
The net change by previously authorized C				\$	(3,299 122.00)
The (Contract Supp.) (Guaranteed Maximum		Change Order wa	as single	\$	14,369,882 00
The (Souther Sent) (Guaranteed Maximum					
by this Change Order in the amount of	,			\$	2,934.00
The new (Contract/Stray) (Guaranteed Max.	imum Price) includin	g this Change O	rder will be	\$	14,372,816.00
The Contract Time will be (in the contract) (des			(ð) da	ys	
The date of Substantial Completion as of the			is		
731 - 777 + C1 - C 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	changes in the Cont	ract Sum. Contro	act Tima or Gu		(34.) 70. ;
which have been authorized by Constructic Owner and Contractor, in which case a Ch	on Change Directive i ange Order is execut	until the cost and ted to supersede	l time have bee.	n agreed	upon by both the
which have been authorized by Construction Owner and Contractor, in which case a Ch NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITE BMK Architects, Inc.	on Change Directive to cange Order is execut ECT, CONTRACTOR A W.G. Mills, Inc.	until the cost and red to supersede IND OWNER.	time have bee the Construction The School	n agreea in Chang Board of	upon by both the
which have been authorized by Construction Owner and Contractor, in which case a Ch NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITE BMK Architects, Inc.	on Change Directive to cange Order is execut ECT, CONTRACTOR A W.G. Mills, Inc. NTRACTOR (Firm name)	until the cost and led to supersede IND OWNER.	the Construction The School OWNER (Firm n	n agreed on Chang Board of ame)	upon by both the
which have been authorized by Construction Owner and Contractor, in which case a Ch NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITE BMK Architects, Inc. ARCHITECT (Firm name) 323 Central Avenue	on Change Directive to cange Order is execut ECT, CONTRACTOR A W.G. Mills, Inc. NTRACTOR (Firm name) 3301 Whitfield Avenue	until the cost and ted to supersede IND OWNER.	the Construction The School OWNER (Firm notes) 7895 Fruity	n agreed on Chang Board of ame) ille Road	upon by both the e Directive) Sarasota County, FL
which have been authorized by Construction Owner and Contractor, in which case a Ch NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITE BMK Architects, Inc. ARCHITECT (Firm name) 323 Central Avenue Sacsofts, Elorida, 34236	on Change Directive to cange Order is execut ECT, CONTRACTOR A W.G. Mills, Inc. NTRACTOR (Firm name)	until the cost and ted to supersede IND OWNER.	the Construction The School OWNER (Firm n	n agreed on Chang Board of ame) ille Road	upon by both the e Directive) Sarasota County, FL
which have been authorized by Construction Owner and Contractor, in which case a Ch NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITE BMK Architects, Inc. ARCHITECT (Firm name) 323 Central Avenue Sacsofts, Elorida, 34236	on Change Directive to cange Order is execut ECT, CONTRACTOR A W.G. Mills, Inc. NTRACTOR (Firm name) 3301 Whitfield Avenue Sarasota, Elocida 3424	until the cost and ted to supersede IND OWNER.	The School OWNER (Firm n 7895 Fruitv Sarasota, F	n agreed on Chang Board of ame) ille Road	upon by both the e Directive) Sarasota County, FL
which have been authorized by Construction Owner and Contractor, in which case a Ch NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITE BMK Architects, Inc. ARCHITECT (Firm name) 323 Central Avenue Sarasota, Florida 34236 ADDRESS ADDRESS	on Change Directive to cange Order is execut ECT, CONTRACTOR A W.G. Mills, Inc. NTRACTOR (Firm name) 3301 Whitfield Avenue Sarasota, Elocida 3424	entil the cost and sed to supersede. ND OWNER.	The School OWNER (Firm n 7895 Fruitv Sarasota, F	n agreed on Chang Board of ame) ille Road	upon by both the e Directive) Sarasota County, FL
ARCHITECT (Firm name) 323 Central Avenue Sarasota, Florida 34236 ADDRESS BY (Signature) Darroll McLain	on Change Directive to cange Order is execut ECT, CONTRACTOR A W.G. Mills, Inc. NTRACTOR (Firm name) 3301 Whitfield Avenue Sarasota, Elorida 3424 DRESS	entil the cost and the ded to supersede. IND OWNER.	The School OWNER (Firm n 7895 Fruitv Sarasota, F ADDRESS	Board of ame) ille Road lorida 34	upon by both the e Directive) Sarasota County, FL
which have been authorized by Construction Owner and Contractor, in which case a Ch NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITE BMK Architects, Inc. ARCHITECT (Firm name) 323 Central Avenue ADDRESS BY (Signature) BY	on Change Directive to lange Order is executed ange Order is executed. ECT, CONTRACTOR A W.G. Mills, Inc. NTRACTOR (Firm name) 3301 Whitfield Avenue Sarasota, Florida 342-20RESS (Signature) Timothy D. Hensey, Function of the pred name) 9. 21. 6	entil the cost and the ded to supersede and the supersederal an	The School OWNER (Firm n 7895 Fruity Sarasota, F ADDRESS BY (Signature)	Board of ame) ille Road lorida 34	Sarasota County, FL

AlA Document G701™ – 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved WARNING: This AlA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel copyright@aia org